

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.113 OF 2008

PRABHU DAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the provision for abatement of the proceedings relating to the petitioner pending before the second respondent.

The pendency of this writ petition will not come in the way of the Income Tax Settlement Commission in disposing of the matter before it in accordance with law.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

N.B.: Copy of the order be given today itself, if applied for.