

:  
ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2008 & ORS.

PRABHU DAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Hiren P. Raval, ASG (mentioned by)  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, delete the matter from 13/11/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master

[NOTE : This matter is listed as Item 201 on 13/11/2009 in Court 5]